08-13-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	5/31/2002)			
	rable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying	party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ZILBERMAN, Shiri RAINISH, Doron SCHUSHAN, Asaf AHARONI, Yaron Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No		Name: INTEL CORPORATION Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyant	ce:			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.		
Security Agreem	nent Change of Name	Mailstop SC4-202		
	t for correction of fourth inventor s recorded on reel 014849 frame 0763	_		
		City: Santa State: CA Zip: 95052-8119		
Recordation Date: <u>D</u>	ecember 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes		
l. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is b	eing filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Applicatio	n No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		tached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No		
 Name and address of concerning document 	party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	l, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
***************************************		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	10 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649		
Circuit idal Cas.	Suite 1001	05-0042		
City: New York	State: NY Zip: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the	nowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy August 8, 2004		
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 🖲		
		h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments		
YRNE 00000022 0500	Washington	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0228



40.00 DA

RECOF



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Ē OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ≕ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) ZILBERMAN, Shiri RANISH, Doron Name: INTEL CORPORATION SCHUSHAN, Assf AHARONI, Yaron Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd. Mailstop SC4-202 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Santa 95052-City: State: Clara 2119 December 28, 2003; December 28, 2003; Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes December 28, 2003; December 29, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 29, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 10 Rockefeller Plaza 05-0649 Suite 1001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: State: NY Zip: 10020 New York DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark S. Cohen December 29, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date 01/07/2004 ECOOPER 00000141 050649 Tat745663ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015666 FRAME: 0229

Docket No.:

P-6059-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, ZILBERMAN, Shiri residing at 3 Shoshan Ztachor, Modi'in 71700, Israel; SCHUSHAN, Asaf residing at 9 Rashbam Street, Ramat Hasharon 57207, Israel; AHARONI, Yaron residing at 623/3 Nerot Shabat St., Jerusalem, Israel; RAINISH, Doron residing at 3 Kish Street, Ramat Gan 52312, Israel Hereby sell, assign and transfer to INTEL CORPORATION, located at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Mailstop SC4-202, Santa Clara, CA 95052 -8119, USA; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. (_______) filed (_______) and being entitled:

TRANSMITTER AND METHOD THEREON

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. I hereby authorize and request the attorney of record of the firm Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen Zedek, LLP., 10 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 1001, New York, New York 10020, to insert in the parentheses above, the filing date and US Serial No. of said application when known;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the

-1-

808/200.9

TO: INTERFRX

19270SE & STE+

59-DEC-5002 11:14 FROM: INTEL CCDI PTK

ſq

provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof, testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness:	[Signature]
yarob ben-yoses	[Name] Z
112 poles st. Rosh HAYY'n	[Address]
28/12/03	[Date]
[day / month / year]	

.

-2-

800/100.9

XA-93TNI: DT

+845 3 8504361

53-DEC-5002 11:14 LBOW: INLET CCDI blk

[Inventor's Signature]

AFGIN YIN		[Signature] [Name] [Address] [Date]	XON, Jole SCHUSEIAN, A.	_ [Inventor's Signature] saf
Witness: Lior E Rubeny 26 Iday	fron Fam & Romal-Has 12193 month/year]	[Signature] [Name] [Address] [Aron [Date]	AHARONIJY ard	[Inventor's Signature]
29/1	- Eli - Eli - Ayarkan, Madiin (2/03 month/year)	[Signature] [Name] [Address] [Date]	RAINISH, Doror	[Inventor's Signature]

. 3 -

828/800 d

TO: INTERFAX

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

+845 2 8564367

53-DEC-5002 11:12 EBOW: İNLEF CODI BİK

Docket No.: P-6059-US_

fal